Tel-Fax: 0141-2618665

### Government of Rajasthan

# **Drugs Testing Laboratory**

Sethi Colony (Mandir Marg) ,Jaipur -302004

No: DTL/2017/ DATE: 27.02.2017

The Director, Dept. of Public Relations, Rajasthan, Jaipur

Subject: Notice inviting bid for Supply of Laboratory Reagents, Chemicals, Glass Ware, Plastic Ware and Filter papers etc.

Sir,

We are hereby enclosing hard and soft copy of tender notice (DTL/04/2016-2017 dated 27.02.2017) for Supply of Laboratory Reagents, Chemicals, Glass Ware, Plastic Ware and Filter papers etc. The estimated cost of items is Rs 4.30 lacs. This may kindly be published in Hindi/English Newspapers as per rule is as follows:

### (a) One regional level newspapers

One copy of news papers in which tender notice is published may kindly be sent to this office for record.

Notice inviting bid (Soft copy enclosed) may also be uploaded on your website www.dipronline.org.

As the matter is **VERY URGENT**, it may kindly be given **TOP PRIORITY**.

Deputy Director, Drugs Testing Laboratory, Rajasthan, Jaipur

Copy to the following for information and to affix the enclosed NIT on the notice board of your office:

- (1) Office of Divisional Commissioner, Jaipur/ Bharatpur/ Ajmer/ Bikaner/ Kota / Udaipur/ Jodhpur
- (2) Director (PH) / Director (RCH) / Director (RHSDP) D.M.& H.S, Jaipur
- (3) Zone Director ,Medical & Health Department, Zone Jaipur/ Zone Bharatpur/Zone Kota/Zone Udaipur/Zone Jodhpur/Zone Ajmer/Zone Bikaner
- (4) In charge, Server Room, D.M.&H.S, Swasthya Bhawan, Jaipur to publish the NIB including Tender form with specification (CD enclosed) on Departmental website www.rajswasthya.nic.in.

Deputy Director, Drugs Testing Laboratory, Rajasthan,Jaipur

#### **GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN**

## Medical & Health Department

# Drugs Testing Laboratory, Rajasthan, Jaipur

Tel: 0141-2618665

# **NOTICE INVITING BID (NIB)**

Tender No. DTL/04/2016-17

Dated 27.02.2017

Tenders are invited from prominent manufacturers and their Authorized Dealers / Authorized Distributors for Supply of Laboratory Reagents, Chemicals, Glass Ware, Plastic Ware and Filter papers etc. at Drugs Testing Laboratory, Jaipur under two bid system in sealed cover.

Tender	Estimated	Earnest Money	Last date of	Date of tender
Document	Cost	(Cash/DD/BC)	tender	opening
Fee			submission	(Technical
				Bid)
Rs 200.00	Rs 4.30 lacs	Rs 8,600.00	09-03-2017	09-03-2017
			till 01:00 PM	at 02:00 PM

Detailed Description, Term & Conditions of Tender Document may be seen and or may be downloaded from State portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and Medical & Health Department website www.rajswasthya.nic.in or may be obtained directly from the Office of Deputy Director, Drugs Testing Laboratory, Rajasthan, Sethi Colony, Jaipur 302004 on any working day except Saturday/Sunday/Holiday on paying cost of tender form. In case tender form is downloaded from website tender fee in form of DD/BC in favour of Deputy Director, Drugs Testing Laboratory payable at Jaipur should be enclosed with bid document otherwise bid will not be considered.

The Deputy Director reserves the right to reject all / any application received from the Bidder without assigning and reason thereof.

Deputy Director
Drugs Testing Laboratory
Rajasthan, Jaipur